
0150-10296-0001 
T R A N S M I T T A L 

 
TO 
Martin L. Adams, General Manager 
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power 

DATE 
 

COUNCIL FILE NO. 
 
 
 

 
FROM 
The Mayor 

COUNCIL DISTRICT 
All 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO.5 (AGREEMENT NO. 47080-2) FOR PROPRIETARY COMPUTER 
SOTWARE MAINTENANCE, SUPPORT, AND CHANGE SERVICES FOR THE ELECTRONIC-
REQUEST-SOLICITATION PROCURE SYSTEM WITH OGMA CONSULTING CORPORATION  
 
 

Approved and transmitted for further processing including Council consideration.  
See the City Administrative Officer report attached. 

 
 

 
MAYOR 

 
 
MWS:IR:10210150 
 
 
CAO 649-d 

08/25/21

(Rich Llewellyn for) 



REPORT FROM

OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Date: CAO File No. 0150-10296-0001
Council File No.
Council District:

To: The Mayor

From: Matthew W. Szabo, City Administrative Officer

Reference: Communication from the Department of Water and Power dated May 5, 2021;
referred by the Mayor for report on June 9, 2021

Subject: AMENDMENT NO. 5 (AGREEMENT NO. 47080-2) BETWEEN OGMA 
CONSULTING CORPORATION AND THE LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER AND POWER FOR PROPRIETARY COMPUTER SOFTWARE, 
MAINTENANCE SUPPORT AND CHANGE SERVICES FOR THE ELECTRONIC-
REQUEST-PROCURE SYSTEM

RECOMMENDATION

That the Mayor:

1. Approve the proposed Resolution authorizing Amendment No. 5 to Agreement 47080-2 with 
OGMA Consulting Corporation for ongoing proprietary software maintenance, support 
services, and advanced support and software change service to extend the contract term 
for four years, and increase the contract by $2,818,120 resulting in a total amount not to 
exceed $9,491,633; and, 

2. Authorize the Chief Accounting Employee of the LADWP, upon proper certification, to direct 
and draw demands on the Power Revenue Fund, in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement;

3. Return the proposed Resolution to the Department for further processing, including City 
Council consideration.

SUMMARY

The Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP) requests authority to execute 
Amendment No. 5 with OGMA Consulting Corporation (OGMA) to provide proprietary software 
maintenance, support services, and advanced support and software change services to sustain the 
current Electronic Request-Solicit-Procure (eRSP) system, while LADWP continues its
implementation of a new cloud based procurement system referred to as the Enterprise Resource 
Planning (ERP) solicitation management solution. The current contract expires on November 30, 
2021, and this amendment will support ongoing continuation and integration services necessary to
retire the existing system and convert the appropriate data elements into the ERP system as 

Co

ve Offffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffficccicciciccciccccccciciccccccccccccccccicccccccciccccciciccccciccccccciccccccccccccccccccicccccccccccccicccccccccccccccccciicccciciiiiicciiccciicciiiiiiiii er

July 7, 2021



CAO File No. PAGE 
0150-10296-0001 2 

 
 

necessary. Approval of this amendment will extend the contract term for four years, for a total 
contract term of fourteen years, and increases the contract by $2,818,120 from $6,673,513 million 
to an amount not to exceed $9,491,633.  
 
The Office of the City Attorney has reviewed and approved the Agreement and proposed 
Resolution as to form and legality. Lastly, City Council approval is required pursuant to Charter 
Section 373 for contracts longer than three years.  
 
Background 
 
LADWP’s initiative to replace the current eRSP system with a new cloud based procurement 
system entitled ERP will modernize technology, and functionality to improve overall business 
reporting, workflow and operations for human resources, procurement, financial management, 
payroll and IT services. OGMA is the manufacturer of the current proprietary eRSP system, and 
has been under contract with LADWP since 2011. Since that time, four amendments have 
increased time and funding to provide ongoing and additional services as needed. LADWP reports, 
the ERP implementation plan is comprised of three Phases with full implementation to be 
completed by June 2024.  
 
Proposed Amendment   
 
Under this Amendment, an extension of four years is provided from December 1, 2021 to November 
30, 2025, and increased funding of $2.8 million to support current and transitional services. The 
scope of work includes the following; software maintenance and support for the current system; 
advanced support and software change services to meet ongoing needs; temporary integration 
services, and services to assist LADWP with fully retiring the current system and replacement with 
the proposed Ivalua system. In addition, the City of Los Angeles Business Assistance Virtual 
Network (BAVAN) interface with eRSP will be retired and replaced with an Ivalua interface to the 
new Los Angeles Procurement Opportunity Portal (LAPOP). It should be noted that LADWP has 
added an Early Termination clause in the Amendment which requires OGMA to refund LADWP on 
a prorated basis for unused fees for Routine Maintenance and Support Services, should they 
conclude all of the services prior to the expiration date.  
                                                  
LADWP reports that funding is provided for this Amendment as part of the 2021-22 Adopted Budget 
and subsequent funding will be provided in outlying years within the Power Revenue Fund.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
There is no General Fund impact. Approval of the proposed Resolution authorizes additional 
expenditures up to $2.8 million and impacts the LADWP Power Revenue Fund. The proposed 
action complies with the LADWP Financial Policies in that funding is available to support this 
purpose. 
 
MWS:IR:10210150 
 
Attachments 




































